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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS   

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2505 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16TH MARCH, 2022 

 

FREE 4G MOBILE SERVICES 

 

†2505. SHRI R.K. SINGH PATEL:  

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether the Government is considering to provide free 4G mobile services in some 

States/UTs for better connectivity;  

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the date by which such services are likely to be 

started; and  

 

(c)  whether the Government proposes to provide free 4G mobile services in the aspirational 

districts of Chitrakoot and Banda in Bundelkhand area of Uttar Pradesh and if so, the details 

thereof? 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS  

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 

 

(a) There is no such proposal under consideration to provide Free 4G mobile services by the 

Government.  

 

(b) & (c) Question does not arise. 

 

 

******** 


